
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1985

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


 CLONE TRAINS


1985.  DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the concept of clone trains;


(b) whether the Government proposes to introduce clone trains; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): At present, the concept of clone train has not been developed over

Indian Railways.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

